Indiscriminate Shelling Killed More than 500 Victims in Aleppo and 

Damascus Suburbs in September  

The International Coalition’s Airstrikes Killed 40 Victims Among them Children and Civilians 

Casualty Report for September 2014 

In September 2014 DCHRS documented 2125 (Two Thousand and One 
Hundred and Twenty Five) victims who were killed in different cities 
across Syria including 270 (13%) children and 187 (9%) women. The 
ratio* of the number of adult men victims is 78% divided into 67% 
unarmed civilians (52% of the total victims), and 33% non-civilian 
victims (armed opposition and rebels) (26% of the total victims). 

* Ratios are approximate 

Percentage Distrubtion for the Syrian victims 
in September 2014 

Civilians (Men): 52%

Non-civilian (rebels):26%

Children: 13%

Women: 9%

Table No.1 

The Total Number of Casualties in September 2014 

2125 Victims 

Two Thousand and One Hundred and Twenty Five 

Distribution of the Syrian victims 

Under Torture 125 

Indiscriminate Shelling 1147 

FSA victims 549 

Field-executions 30 

Sniping and Indiscriminate 
Shooting 

63 

Victims killed by armed 
groups 

49 

Victims killed by Unknowns 57 

Victims died under siege 4